SI. No.	Opening Stock	Value @ cost price	Date of purchase	utes Bill No.	Name of the Equipment/ Furniture	Name of the supplier/ Brand	Quantity	Value @ cost price
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Rs.
P	0	Rs.	13-Nov	∞ \$0€1	Computers	Brand = HP	15	4,06,652.57
	111 ×		2017	495	CPU-LHHAHAV	Supplies -	K.	
	15		-		HIP SXO FOX LOUDE	MICYOLUIE		
111					KCIAL DESCIOP	Computed put to		
_إِيْ					SNTELCORELLOCHP SET HOTHERSOARD.	8 T TH- 11 T	1	
				n o ja	4GB OOR4RAH GOO		i	E I I
				7	GR H DD: SUTEG PATEL			
		POT A		Pi L	colenolinos GIGABIT			
					ACCEARD HPUSB	11 11 119	- 1	
					CAYBOARD SHOUSE			10"
					HOUNGHOT -	Together Co		
	<			8	V5694AA-			
	Ş.,	100		l.	HPVA4 185"	Trees term . St		
-	5		Bica Jacob		RECICIT CED HOM			1000
	1		ži.		-OR			
	-4			1				
		Garage Control	i i i i i i			U =		
1,5			0.000	100			John	
2.	15	de la fac	R-No	OBO FIL	Computeres-	Brand-HP.	5	1,35,550.8
_:	11:2	din night	an13	496	SEGH VALIBRIE	Suppliest-Hicro	·	- 2 a L
	18.3		The Land		G3 GHHERCIAL	Care Computers	扩	
		1.04	Yest.		DESKIDE INTEL COR	e Rut Ltd	1-	A. Theat
					13, THE GEN, TIDO		4	
•	-	1254-35			PROCESSOR, INTEL		1	
-	-	150			HIO CHIPSET HOTHE	8		
	-			in n	BOARD, HGB DORA			
	1		- 38	-	RAM SOCGEHOD.	5.	1 1	
	-			È.	INTEGRATED toltoolic	202		
			Page 1		GIGARIT NIC			
	-	1 14			CARD, HPUSE KEYE	o		
			. History		ARD& House ons		L TORREST	

(Autonomous), Vuyyuru - 521 165, Krishna Dt., A.P.

REGISTER

de Comment

Total	Total		Initials	1 10 30		Det	ails of re	ceiving De	partment	nt B		Balance	
Stock	Value @ cost price	Clerk	Supdt.	Principal	Date of issue	Dept	llem	Stock	Value @ cost price	Signature of the HOO	Stock	Value @ cost price	
10	11		12	4.311	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20 Rs.	
15	Rs. 4,06,658			8					Rs.	N	15/12	17/1/20/x	
	.55	11.1					- 2	E 10			0,	7/1/20/2	
20					dr g	13.3.2	(C) Will	1900				rita.	
					1	l les	24			et san it	High-		
	1							3.5	1		i lis		
				0.00	114					1000	130		
					F B - , :		J. I.						
-		-3-1					11111111	14.11					
10.11						12.0	-		21 1 5				
					10 0		THE	1204,733					
		1 30	town.			10.5	24	THE B	2000		15	1-45	
15	4.06.65	- 4	1	100/						14	RR	2/4/2018	
	155		7		- III	min.	LUCSE!	31-213			No.	0/4/2018	
		Contract				× 2					1		
Ş.	1 1	P I	-188 - 8			13.			1.00	18692	160	88 - 18 P	
					#	, Fig.	6.00				*	Trace and	
*	AT T				2-1	127		7	1947	1 4 7			
												3.550	
					77.	+	1.		t togat		20	1 100	
	4			1	-	nir.		-	1, 5, 2, 1	H	PR		
20	4,0435		6	1	Title 1	3.5		the h		F	_	Skulple.	
	550.84	Joillant.		-		10.4	1-	, in 11			N.	17/4/201	
	184				-	251.5	1						
		30			4	i de la constantina	Sec. 10				1	filem ins	
		0.000			Take:						1	.41	
		CION	ers Sic	1h			la.		N. T.			45.	
	(S) /	1		10	1	H	113		Y	e e	T		
1	13/		1	1	13/			11.8					
+	131/	-	-	-	5/100		1		1	1	A Pag		
	P - 27 //		11 - 5	1 15	5 1/8		1	10.19	X	4	1 200		
	.g V	uyyui		Stric	ollege		1	22.0	Princ	cipar			
	177	rish	na D		1/00	1	Louisun	ni li Gops	lekrishna	ian & Su	garca	ne Growers	
in i	13		1		15	/	Sidd	hartha D	egree Col	lege of A	ris &	Science,	
-10	Tre Co		1	1/	45	100	Copy	Yuyyuri	521 165,	Krishna	Distr	idt.	
	10	111		12.01	1	100	1 16.	1 1					

STOCK

SI. No.	Opening Stock	Value @ cost	Date of purchase	Bill No.	Name of the Equipment/ Furniture	Name of the supplier/ Brand	Quantity	Value @ cost price
		price	4	5	6	7	8	9
. 1	2	Rs.	1		20-11-11-12-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-			Rs.
1354			1		Montal	The last of the last		100
	3.				VEEQUAA-HPV	Hiller Today of the		- APPE
	- 1,000,000	in the			PLK FRELLT			- 1
	11107		-	74	AND AND SHOW THE PARTY OF THE P			
100					KED HONSTOR			The second
<u>.:</u>		-		110000			in he	1
			1 H	al e			ASSESSED.	/
3	20		97-07	678	Epu: Intel73	Brand-Compag	0	23,650.0
01	1,170.00		-2018		PARCESCOR, Hotheston	Assembled	YU!	
0	in region		CALID		Honito: T5 D84/ATH	County.		and their an
	- 4			s 17 1	423	S. odiace	74	
	STATE OF THE STATE		10.00	C. n.m	Compac , LED	Supplied-		
	- 1.0		7.144		47.0cm	Computer Shopee	THE REAL PROPERTY.	- March
14.					3 HP: 144board			
	47-3		35		45654PA#ACT			
	1							
4	20		190200	190700	Campoles	Brand - 42	10	2,95,254.
7	_	Heli viş	1		O G DA 9 0 PA	supplies.		29.525.1
	277			626	•		1	(Each)
	277		धाः		HP290 CUMI DESKE			11.11
1000			11-mont	JII 2H5G)	INTEL CORE 33,	poters put Hd.		
	- 1		2019.		9TH GEN, 9100	killing in the		
	15.4	No.			PROCESSOR, INTEL	İ		
					HISTO CHIPSET.			
	130	W 1 1 1	- 1				1	
					HEB DORY PAN		4	
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111				ITB HDD, INTEGRATE)		Lauti June
	Lin F				10/10 /100 GIGABTI			1
					MICCARD , HP USE			
	200			8.57	KEYBOARD & HOUSE	TECHNICAL TO THE PARTY OF THE P		
	- L	144	14		1	The way is		TOTAL SALE
		73.	194	1	DOS 3 YEAR GIADDAS		115	1964
_			Court (Edit		SHO: I NAPOCHY HOY	He nor 1 2 2 2 4 1	i kijtaru lii.	32 K 199
-	-	*1			436,441,445,430		91.16	. AME
		-		-2111	447, 462, 432, 461		IDS-1	
		A PAN A			E) 247 84 AA	Brand -H?		0.011 16
	1111			N. 4.		Microcare Composely	10	2,966.10
			70		HP 4GB DOR4 PAH	MICHOCATE COMPONEIL		10.77

(Autonomous), Vuyyuru - 521 165, Krishna Dt., A.P.

REGISTER

.

Total	Total		Initials	. 1 1 16		Det	ails of re	ceiving De	partment	1 (28 L	Ba	lance
Stock	Value @ cost price	Clerk	Supdt	Principal	Date of issue	Dept	Item	Stock	Value @ cost price	Signature of the HOD	Stock	Value @ cost price
10	11		12		13	14	15	18	17	18	19	20
	Rs.			-	_	12 01	lambian.	10 mm g	Rs.		700	Rs.
g _D	1,35,550			8		100	- 4	.e		12	PR	12/4/2018
	84		11 4		Jan Ha						Q.	0/4/2018
NIT C					1. 1.1919		1000				1	
e de							i am siif		Test Control			
111			eline *		100		H H	2 5 8		-		Files Alleng
-	-1			-	·	*18				-	-	
					COL	i lege	6.5				_	
21				0	24/03/18	cs						
					ne Can	ant		oit 1	reyboar		20	AR43/4/201
						1 '		100	المسا	1. 6.1.	Pn.	.(
200					Hone		68		o f	24/3/1	长	Na -
	Liber many	- 5-1	in the	17.	to	the		ment	0+	241311	N.	in Whole
					Com	merce	.(06)			15	शि पिरा
			itte ence		-	-111						
	1 1		AL HITTER CA		Salar C	2.10.					17	
			Direc		1.4.5	30	****	4.0	Laste		12.8	Expension in
					401 A TO	2374		361111111111111111111111111111111111111		1		
30	9,95,2547	•	201010	BAS	X.F.	*6.Q	17.5	t i la la		14	30	S
	1 =1		1,213/19	10.30	11 II	1,757	30.00			N	1.	
					15. 11.	2.	4 6	111				6.00
		F1 9 13	70.0	1		resogn			3-8			
								1		100		119
	- N. II.		- 15		14.10.5	2	-		5. 40.	-	+	
	n jiha i		200	- 0 45	2.		731 10					
		14		1.4	Dist.	1.02	7.50				1	
		17	5.6	Supplied A	142 3	1	1000	3	100		14	
	-	e Gios	Segm					The same		E Try	1 1	200
	3(57)	6 0	37	10.	3 11 - 2 12 15 1 - 1 - 1	110000	·	-			+	
	C11931		-		-	-						and the state of t
/	0//0		1 6	110	1 3				AM. SE		16.3	
1:	1/32		olgi	1		- 1	Dett		L SE			1
15	11 709	uru .	521	165	9				TENTE !			
Si	111118	hna i	1 State		71	-	-			ly Charles	T E	Alegan nas
1 2			Distri	11:	1	1		1			2	1 1
1	6			1/2	1	1,51		14				
. 1	The	il to		The state of	1		16	Pi		2.	3	
	1100	=	-	18/	A	dusum	illi Gor	alakrishi	naiah & Si	Igarcane	Grov	vers
		3 , 5	DIAM'S	Park		Sidd	hartha	Degree C	dlege of		3	1 2 6 9
10	29,661.50			181		- CAP	Anaha	ru-521 16	5, Krishn	107	19	4.4
10.			1	i i iji	1	1	\$ 11990 B	S	1 200	180%	3 11	9 . 1 . 1

HP V 190 18.5" LED SUPPLIED

3 YEAR CHARDATTY PUT. LT

BACKLIT MONTER MICEOCOTE CONTO

SATA HOD/HPSUM DVD RW/INTEL HD GRAPHICS 63P/ FREE MS/HP USB WIRED KEY ROARD & USB

S-NO:-INI31000HW, INI31000SS, 190001611 HM00016111

HP VIGE 18.5" LED MONITORS

SERIAL NUMBERS ARE FUCIOSED

3) HP WIRED KEYBOARD & MOUSE

HP WIRED KEYBIARD & WIRED

OPTICAL WIRED MOUSE

THREE YEARS

IN1310006N.

3 35485AG

THREE YEARS

MOUSE

Brand : HP

WARRAMITY

(PERIPHERALS)

WA RRANTY

Name of the Equipment

Fumiture

2 No:1089410 D35 CCK, D2H, D2D, D34 HCX, D33, D12, D18 CR 9396H91-

0 3ETRAPA HP 280 PRO GG MT DESKTOP INTELCOME 15-10TH GEN/10500 PROCESSOR/86B DDRY RAM/ITB

3 ENKITAT

Name of the Item: Computers

Value @

price

25

20

Date of

Conogo os	STO	CK
	Quantity	Value @
Name of the supplier/ Brand	Quality	cost
1	8	9 Rs
Brand: HP	10	

(Autonomous), Vuyyuru - 521 165, Krishna Dt., A.P. REGISTER

Total	Total		Initials	100	Details of receiving Department						Balance .		
Stock	Value @ cost price	Clerk	Supdt.	Principal	Date of issue	Dept	Item	Stock	Value @ cost price	Signature of the HOD	Stock	Value @ cost price	
10	11		12	real 1	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	
	- Rs.			مدير					Rs.	1		Rs.	
30	3,83,399		Care and	877	81.85	15.15			1 .	14.	30		
	98		77.75	10 L		100				idslig			
									14-2	DE ST		o attached	
12.0					n i		it.				1		
		Į.		1.0000	- 10 - 10 C					a tun	145		
		100			1		846			Marie S		f inflatif	
- 2				-			120		32				
	, e		1			1 1	-	10 A A				2 14 1	
	1	5 4 5			100		_				1		
				_			100	Part I	J				
35	9 03 2711	4.41.64		(00)			i oring			(A)	-		
J.0	3,03,374· 45					n n		Lujumi			1		
-			1					137					
		-		1.55	12.2	1			10.1 20				
1.00		48 E S	ALON 15			-	14,71	113		1 2		i	
			in the		Dell'alite	Hite				F 18 18 4	1 30	State of	
	1 3 .						11				185		
		2											
leing	T direct								1			1	
1 1		1		1			1		17			H SHE	
			-		100		100	-			4		
	2					-		-	-				
		1 3 1			Li ma		-					159.60	
Times in	1-7-			9000 10						i i	N.	100	
								- 11	aliali ou — un				
				1 1	B B					yat k	3.7		
1	-110-24					1		1		11			
				10	11 11 11			VG			10		
36	676906. 75			(0)	1	di me	Tip	1	w to	(A)	4	AUG PULL	
	75	1	Suga	reane (-		1 3	\$10	\$ D		1		
_		naish s		-	Ser.		15			1			
17 1984	1	1/	-		11	100	1, 150		4	1 7	711	1 .	
11 2	13	1/2	anna .	-	1	V	10.3	1					
	21.639 la	10	19	0		1=1	174	15 6	Jan .	·			
90	9.49819		120	W		12		1	4	M	4		
20	arta	1111	1	9	201	1,8		ic Pr	nelbal	3.			
_	1º			10	CAN		i Gopa	lakrishi	naian & Su pollege of A 5, Krishna	garcane	Gr	31.2-	
	14	11		1		149h)	rtha De	gree C	ollege of A	rts & Sci	ence,		
1.5	1	1	Scien		1	V	yyuro	-521 16.	5, Krishna	District	1		

	 1 To 10 To 10	1	
			- 100
B 6			R

42

1		Value @ cost	Total Total		Initials			Details of receiving Department				Balance			
+	8	price	Stock	Value @	Clerk	Supdt	Principal	Date	Dept	Item	Stock	Value @ cost price	Signature of the HOD	Stock	Value @ cost price
+		9 Rs.		cost price		100	- 1 20	of issue	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
T	- 11	105.	10	11 Rs.	10-11-1	12		10			1000	Rs.			Rs
1		Military 2	territories	1102				7.43							
+			1	15 mg 1 2 mg					23.8	Ti.					
	2	in a dun				-		7			197.		Time.	10	9.74
	2		3			1888 V						-5 9- 4	-57	4.1	
I	5		.5			1200	-	4 1 1					in the		
1			10			1				-1	10 m 1		100		
ł	1		11	precent or		No.				10.5		March Mark			
+	8		19					1000				and the second			
	13		32			1	1.	215	vater	5	Horkin	g at	Poca	aut	
۱						23/00	2014	6.00			_	rking o		ent (ser-p)
İ	33.5	9.11					1	11 2	stem	are	1000	U			DOM: N
1		2014-15	- 1					20	842	MY	Mocs	me at	Drue	4	
1							Dec 14		1 Sy	1	5 P	F WO	cking	IND	TY. AR
ļ	give a g			1 2 2	12	A Dist		ing h	"		1	BITTE	V	1	(D) 1214/1
		2015-16				*(0)*		P.n	Systa	- a	wood	lim. 10	hunt	- an	
	4							1 20	- SYSIN	1	1	J		1,,	1 2131
	4 CPU	0-16 17			1.00		1			1		1-			
	Annual Control of the last of	2016-17	२५	the same	all/kid	-	-	20 5	spter	ps c	ese in	worken		20	
	4 Mari		4.38		2	TR III		2 3			H.	tio		1.60	AN SOF
	1 1	2017-18		_151 _			1000	4:	System	ns as	e trans	pred to	THE	20	Con The
	100							1			Sca	ab.		1	الما قها
		7	-												11.381.11
			_									9	100	8 8 8	100 100
		Tales and a	20		-	+					-	He was		-	30/4/12
		10000	-		1			1 1	-		-	VQE	- cm	nee	Mars -
	100111111111111111111111111111111111111	J. Wales	t en e		3 - E x	4		1				4 -		-	
	T Y wester y				16							ır	1	ىما،	1
		1200	V/ON				1						19	(h)	1
		- 221 + (01467)	-		- Land	THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.				1		h .	0 .		
	la finale	- Constitution	-	1	Sant	Grow,	274.	-	-	-		1 min	اماته	4	
		TRANS		Sug			2/0	\	_	-	1000000	09	11.	-	-
	1000		10 1	15//		4	1	3		1		10			
		1000	1	\$ 11 V2	Alex .	i i i i i i	1	1.					ja i	, i	
			1	Kni	Sun			and a	1			My			
		1	-	位 11	E HOW D	52	185	3				10	g		
					-	Orse	100	101	Adusu	milli G	onalakris	hnaiah & S			
	S - 1- 24.		-	118			SE //	9 4	Sid	dharth	a Degree	College of	Arte 8	ne Gro	wers
-	100			1000	1.1		16 2	5//		Vuyy	utu-521	College of	a Dietri	M	6 ,
_	100	3/10/10/20	i tjar	2 500	-	-	-1005		30 Tel.	y	100	1	- ioui	1	

SI. No.	Opening Stock	Value @ cost	Date of purchase	Bill No.	Name of the Equipment/ Furniture	Name of the supplier/ Brand	Quantity	Value @ cost price
NO.	Siuch	price			- 6	7	8	9
1	2	3	4	.5	1 to 10 to 1		a Treat	Rs.
		Rs.	-	1	e treplenji til 130°2°		-	
4,	0	a, karlay	33-10-0	11. 154		provided by mant	1	7 11 2
	0	Minië.	15-5-04		HCL computer	The second of th	(0.000 (0.00)	
دل		THEFT	15-5-04		HCL Computer	UGIC NRC	2	1.
<u>a,</u>	1	Y III DOW	-	V.	Compac Computer	Passided by regent	2	
3,	• 3		14-10-04	111275	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	psocided by mant	5	
Ч,	5	Links	22-10-05	7.5	Py Compiters			
	10	11	22-06-10		Mercury Computer	Provided by mant		
ر5,	master / s				HP Compac dx 2480	provided by mgmt	8	
6,	-11	TO THE RES		7417 62	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	provided by mant	13	200
, 7,	19	25	18-5-11		HP PY03090 HT	Note of the		
18,	32		il to Cal	B 44	Alle de Laboration			- 1 H2 H
-		1						2014-1
			1	WE'T'				
(6 ° H	HELITONS N			100	riman di		19.00	Interior
			9	100	P. Janes		-	•
							-	2015-1
	ATE T	T III					ald the	
	- 111	0.000	1		म् १ २६० विश्वासीय विश्व	Provided by Monier		100
9)	20		3/3/20	255	Ć₽0 -¥	1 computers	440	2016-1
		16. TH	\$		CLE 18.5 HP JED	Provided & Monicer	4 Mari	
	the					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	i i	2017-
		W 4	To the second				* 900	Alaca
				THE STATE OF			-	
						Ref 1		1996
	30			1		1		
	虚		III IIIIII	1		Tolling the state of the state		
-	100		-	-	Le i yest Ago din		TANESHOLD	Finel Par
**	8-19	-		i de	2 100	Rings v E.		1
	o Existe	13.43		III.				11.0
	10		10	Papis	design dinner		1	1
	1 77.7		70				- 5-1-1	- 121 m (11m)
		11.1		1				L HANNER
		-		TI.				
								1000
	п	10 (000)15				19 (14) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
								1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	AT 150	-	7. A					
		: 15 4					1311	
	ł		1		The major	11 -1.02		
	1		and below					

Desktops & toples
A. G. & S. G. S. DEGREE COLLEGE
Name of the | Bill No. 8 Bill No. & Name of the Cost Date Supplier Cost Receipt sı — Ps. S.No. Opening Stock Rs. Rs. Ps. 8,85,000-HICTOCOTE 421 9-9-2011 30 2012-13 15 2013-14 garden to 21 2014-15 14 15 2015-16 na. 1 .. 38. 1 721 2016-2017 Gi 731 2.20 141 2019-2010 2021-2022 2022-2023

Total	Total Cost	Consumption		Final Stock		Remarks	es Initial 🗷
3 D	5,85,000-	_	sorp 24	30	8,85,000-		Tiese X
30	an contra	All 30	Desktops	are			
		A11 30	Desktops	si ose in	r. dirity	301/10	one PAR
30		AU 30	Desktops King Con	arein	M-84%	27-54	
30		All 30	Desktops	are En		TOP	
30_		1000		173 111 112	The second second		and the second
29		one so	ptero is	transfe	sed	24.0	
			ysical ed				100
		in and the same	principa	•	M. C	100	
		Then	systems o	29	12/4/1	3775	
					13011		100
29		All 2	7 Systa	ems	100 gol	the la	29/1/1
		wiein	working	Condit	ion. T	=	1. Manole
99		AII 29	System king Condi	sare		M	
V-1			ر		1110	1	10121
		All 29	systems	are	VUE	Sugne	etion.
29		ên in	Working	Concurs			
			THE PERSON NO. 1		1000	38/19/20	
	cane Growe			- Constitution of the Cons			
811	acca	Statilla			Whi		
\$ 11	yka.	110			Principal	and a second	The state of the s
K	rishna Dia	165 69 69	Adust	dhartha Deg	reshnaiah & St ree College of A	Arts & Scien	rowers
100	Pis	ict ge		Vuyyuru-5	2 165, Krishn	a District.	

13/4/17	14 Su	stem	Jarl	in	Wakin	of con	dition	PVS W
17/4/18	14 Sys	teny	are	in wi	acing	cond	tion.	5.5.5.2)
25/4/19	10 Sy	stems	ane	in Wo	1 King	condit	105	P.Y Sival
20/4/20	10 Syst	The Table	age in	U		dition		Mico Dec
17/5/23	1 540	stem w	Jag sei	nt to 2	IQAC			
The second secon				69	Barrane Growers	manuscraphia.	holy	
				Coc. akrishnajah &	Vuyyuru - 521 165 Krishna District	Constant Side Side Side Side Side Side Side Side	Principal Imilli Gopalakrishnaiah & Suga dhartha Degree College of Arts Vuyyuru-521 165, Krishna Di	& Science



INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING (IR) REPORT FOR SETTING UP OF FOR' (40) IMPLEMENTATION OF DIGITAL LAB EQUIPMENTS (40) DEGREE COLLEGES ACROSS ANDHRA PRADESH

CLIENT:

State Project Director, RashtriyaUchchatarShiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), Government of Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada-521225 **IMPLEMENTATION AGENCY:**

Telecommunications Consultants India Ltd, TCIL Bhawan, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048

Principal Name	Sri K.Satyanarayana	IR Number	IRRUSA21920013
Contact No	9393897765	Date	09.09.2019
Institute/College N AG&SG College AG & SG College R District: Krishna Andhra Pradesh 52	d, Vuyyuru,	TCIL Institute/	College Code:
**			

SN	Name of Item	Make	Qty.
1	Desktop	Acer	30 No's
2	Short Throw Projector	Beng	01 No's
3	UPS 8 KVA With 30 Minutes Backup	BPE	01 No's
4	24 Port Switch	D-Link	02 No's
5	IR Device With 6x4 White Board	Cybernetyx	01 No's
6	Lan Cabling	NA	Lump Sum
7	Electrical Cabling	NA	Lump Sum
8	Antivirus For 3 Year	Unistall	01 No's
9	9U Rack Wall Mount	DeliyodInfotech	
10	Laptop For Projector Operations	Acer	01 No's

This is to certify that the above items supplied by Telecommunications Consultants India Ltd are installed in proper condition for setting up of digital lab in our college/Institute.

Krisi Krisi

Sign & Stamp of Principal of Institute

Sign. of TCIL Representative

Adusumilli Gopalakrishnaiah & Sugarcane Growers
Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru-521 165, Krishna District.



ఆంధ్ర పేశ్ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

Date	_
Sold to :	
For Whom	

CU 466157

M.V.P.N. CHANDRA

Licensed Stamp Vendor
O.L. No. 01/2014

R.L. No. 06/23/023/2017

PR.L. No. 06/23/16 of 2020

11-83, National Lodge Building

Main Road, VUYYURU-521 165,
Celi: 8121472837.

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN

Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation (First Party)

AND

Adusumilli Gopalakrishnaiah & Sugarcane Growers Siddhartha Degree College Of Arts & Science (Second Party)

This Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) is entered into on 30th of September, 2019. Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation, represented by the Executive Director-I having its office at Door No. 78/1, G&J Infra Infosight Building, Pathuru Junction, Tadepalli - 522501 (hereinafter referred to as "APSSDC" or First Party, which expression shall unless repugnant to this context or meaning thereof, includes its successor in office, legal representatives and permitted assigns) of the One Part.

And

The A.G & S.G SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, A SIDDHARTHA ACADEMY OF GENERAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, registered under provisions of Act XXI OF 1860 bearing registration number 45 OF 1975; represented by DR. BALA KRISHNA GARU, PRINCIPAL, having its registered office at VUYYURU; having a Educational Institution by the name A.G & S.G SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE located at VUYYURU

(hereinafter referred to as "Employability Skill Center (ESC)" Second Party, which expression shall unless repugnant to this context or meaning thereof, includes its successor in office, legal representatives and permitted assigns) of the other Part.

WHEREAS

- (a) APSSDC is a unique organization formed as a public private partnership (PPP) corporation to promote skill-development & entrepreneurship in the state of Andhra Pradesh. APSSDC is the Executive Agency for the Department of Skill Development, Entrepreneurship and Innovation, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh (GoAP) serving the important task of providing high quality skilled manpower as part of the knowledge and Skills Mission of GoAP. The main objective of the Corporation is to implement a structured and pragmatic solution to skill & upskill the workforce in the State of Andhra Pradesh and to increase employability and promote entrepreneurship in sync with Industrial growth of the State.
- (b) In its endeavors to enhance the Employability Skills of Under Graduate and Post Graduate course perusing students, APSSDC has selected some of the leading Degree/PG Colleges for providing the infrastructural facilities additionally required for running the Skill Development programs. In this direction, the first party intend to establish Employability Skills Centres (ESCs) in progressive UG/PG colleges/Autonomous institutions/Govt Colleges/University Campus PG colleges. Through this MoA, APSSDC intends to associate with A.G. & S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, to train different segments of students and Job seeking youth in systematic enhancement of Employability Skills towards gainful employment for students/Job seekers;
- (c) The Second Party having been into Educational services through its College by name A.G. & S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, Vuyyuru submitted a proposal to the first party, upon understanding the requirements and functions of proposed Employability Skill Centres (ESCs). As the second party has intention and requirements as per criterion and agreed to provide services to the first party on the terms and conditions as set forth in this MoA.
- (d) In pursuance thereof, the parties have agreed to enter into this Agreement.

A. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this MoA is to sort out the roles and responsibilities of both parties in establishing and managing Employability Skill Centres (ESCs) for UG/ PG studying candidates in various Degree/PG Colleges/University Campuses to enhance employability of students.

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

B. FIRST PARTY

APSSDC shall

provide a platform for registration of trainees online and mapping of institutions and students;			
identify and provide course curriculum to suit latest and future technologies;			
prepare over all calendar programs and communicate to Second Party;			
Organize Training Programs for all Under Graduate and Post Graduate students. The			
programs would be of nature, common core (for all students); and modular (elective in			
nature) and Community specific modules;			
appoint required manpower to manage and co-ordinate Trainings in ESCs;			
install requisite IT infrastructure as listed in Annexure in the Employability Skills			
centers (ESCs) in the earmarked rooms by the second party;			
shall prepare Operational Guidelines for ESC to be followed by both the parties;			
take care of insurance, regular maintenance and consumables items pertaining to			
Hardware provided;			
have right on any undefined business and activity that falls under purview of this MoA;			

		exercise its right to cancel the permission now granted to the colleges/institutions in the event of not fulfilling their obligations.	
C.SECOND	DΔ	RTV	
C.SECOND		e College/ Institution shall	
		ide the building space in terms of Two (2) Computer Labs and One (1) E-Class in with a minimum seating capacity of 50 each room space at the College premises to First Party for establishing the Employability Skill Center allocated. The second y shall ensure adequate furniture and electrical fixtures in the class rooms and labs;	
		be responsible for ensuring proper physical security of the IT & other electronic Items as per Annexure-1. Towards security, the second party shall do necessary arrangements and ensure the security for the items;	
		shall ensure internet connectivity of sufficient bandwidth to cope with the programmes being executed;	
		shall mobilize faculty and students of the college/institution for trainings and Certification;	
		facilitate trainings for different segments namely students within campus, students from other colleges, job seeking youth and the college shall allow its students to attend programs, take assessments and interviews as per schedule communicated by first party;	
		provide separate Toilets to the boys and girls, who undergone training at the Employability Skill Center;	
		put necessary efforts and ensure maximum participation of students belonging to Scheduled Caste (SC) and Scheduled Tribe (ST) Categories in the college;	
		appoint a Centre Coordinator as Single point of contact person (SPOC) for all admin and programme related activities at the Employability Skill Centre for smooth running of the ESC;	
		actively participate in the ESC Programs, communicate feedback from the college and students, suggesting for betterment of the ESC programs towards maximizing reach;	
		arrange for common facilities of housekeeping, security, electrical supply, Drinking and Usage water to the Toilets for the Employability Skill Center students;	
		ensure to mark the daily attendance of candidates in the suggested mode (manual or bio metric or iris scan or so) by the SPOC of Second Party in coordination with ESC Coordinator;	
		facilitating in collecting the registration fee as communicated by the First Party, from the candidates provided by the Second Party;	
		shall follow Operational Guidelines of ESCs in maintaining activities in ESCs.	

Compliances:

- Monitoring: The activities of ESC shall be regularly monitored through an IT monitoring system at APSSDC on a real time basis and also through the monitoring committee of APSSDC.
- Management Information System: To submit all reports and documents relating to progress of the students on rolls, Accounts, Audit and Annual Work Plan, as specified at such frequency as may be required by APSSDC.
- Details of Data of Number of students passed out, placed (Trained for Employability), and unplaced on year-on-year basis.
- Institutions will face punitive action if found to be:
 - ❖ Charging capitation fee or indulging in any other malpractice
 - Provided false data in their reports
 - Unable to achieve targets set by APSSDC/themselves in Proposals consistently

Any non-compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

D Responsibilities of both the Parties

Both the Parties agree that:

D.1 The Parties shall diligently perform their respective obligation under the Arrangement as per the procedure set forth above.

D.2 Neither Party shall share any Confidential Information with any other party. The sharing of such database by each other will be on trust that it will not be used by either Party for providing any kind of information to any third party.

D.3 The Parties agree to use the Confidential Information only for the purposes of this Arrangement and only as permitted herein under this MoA.

D.4. The ESC shall exclusively be used for in program to be assigned by the First Party to Second Party.

- **E:** Ownership of assets: The ownership of the IT infrastructure/assets lies with APSSDC whereas the second party, would be the custodian of the installed assets.
- **F. Arbitration:** The Parties shall endeavor to resolve all or any dispute or difference arising out of or in connection with this MoA, amicably within 30 days of notice in writing being issued by the non-defaulting party to the defaulting party indicating such dispute or difference. In case no amicable solution is arrived between the Parties within the said 30 days, then such dispute/s shall be settled through Arbitration as per the provisions of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 as amended from time to time. The arbitration shall be done by a Sole Arbitrator appointed by APSSDC. The written award of the Arbitrator shall be final and binding on all the Parties. The seat and venue for the arbitration proceedings shall be at Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh.

G. Termination of the MoA:

APSSDC shall have the right to terminate this MoA without assigning any reasons by giving prior written notice of 60 (Sixty) days through its authorized signatory. Without prejudice to the above, either Party may terminate this MoA by giving 30 (Thirty) days' written notice through its authorized signatory in the event of any material breach of any of the material terms of this MoA by the other Party. The non-defaulting party shall first serve a written notice of its intention to terminate this MoA to the defaulting party highlighting the material breach and giving the defaulting party a period of 30 days or such extended period as may be mutually agreed to within which to remedy the material breach. Should such event of a material breach remain unresolved/unrectified within the said notice period of 30 days or such extended period as may be mutually agreed to, the non-defaulting shall be able to terminate the MoA forthwith.

F. Representations and Warranties by the Parties

In addition to the above the Parties hereto represent and warrants to other Parties as under:

- a) That it is duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the jurisdiction in which incorporated and has the necessary corporate power and authority under Applicable Laws to carry on its business and or perform its functions.
- b) That this MoA
 - is within its powers and has been duly authorized by it; and does not conflict in any material respect with any law or regulation or its constitutional documents or any document binding on it and that it has obtained all necessary consents for the performance by it under this MoA.
- c) That all information set forth in this MoA is true and correct and is not misleading in letter and spirit.

G. Period of validity:

This MoA is effective from 14.07.2017 and shall be in force for a period of **three years**, unless terminated by mutual consent of the parties.

H. Notices:

Unless otherwise provided herein, all notices or other communications under or in connection with this MoA shall be in English, will be issued in writing and shall be signed by the authorized representative of the issuing / serving Party and may be sent by personal delivery or post or courier or facsimile to the address, facsimile number given below. Any such notice or other communication will be deemed to be effective if sent by personal delivery, when delivered, if sent by post, three days after being deposited in the post and if sent by courier, two days after being deposited with the courier, and if sent by facsimile, when sent (on receipt of a confirmation to the correct facsimile number).

I. Communications and publicity:

The Parties shall consult and agree on all and any intended communications, publications, presentations and documentations relating to this Arrangement/ MoA(jointly the "Communication(s)") in advance prior to the intended release. If a MoA cannot be reached, a Party shall have the right to disclaim endorsement and/or dissociate itself from that Communication(s). No party shall use logo/trade mark etc. of each of the parties without obtaining its prior written concurrence to that effect.

J. IT IS MUTUALLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT:

<u>Amendment:</u> Amendment within the scope of the instrument shall be made by mutual consent of the parties, by the issuance of a written modification, signed, and dated by all parties, prior to any changes being performed but all rights reserved by First Party can change any point of time needed.

<u>Information Ownership:</u> All information provided by First Party shall only be utilized for conducting training and placement assistance and First Party holds no ownership over the content prepared by Second party. First Party will in no way share or distribute any information received with other public or private agencies, organizations, and individuals.

<u>Participation in similar Activities:</u> This instrument in no way restricts First Party from participating in similar activities with other public or private agencies, organizations, and individuals.

Non-Fund obligating document: This instrument is neither a fiscal nor a funds obligation document.

<u>Establishment of Responsibility:</u> This MoA is not intended to, and not create any right benefit or trust responsibility, substantive or procedural, enforceable at law, by a party against First Party or Second Party.

<u>Relationship:</u> The engagement is on a principal to principal basis and no party shall hold each other as agent and or principal of the other for any liability. This engagement is not intended nor shall be construed as creating a joint venture, partnership or other form of business association.

<u>Assignment:</u> The Second party shall, without the First Party's prior written consent assign, change, charge or otherwise transfer or delegate or share the rights, obligations or any provision of this Engagement to any other person.

<u>Severability:</u> In the event that any provision or any portion of any provision of this MoA shall be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable under applicable law, the remainder of this MoA shall remain valid and enforceable in accordance with its terms.

The parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the date mentioned herein above.

For Andia a Practice Skill
SkiDevelopment Corporation
Machilipatnam, Krishna District

For A.G & PRAGIPATION ARTHA
DECREE COLLEGE OF ARTS &
SCIENCE (Automomous) Solyyur

Witness: - Ch. Heliery

APSSDC

Principal

Witness: - M. Chailtanga

Annexure

List of infrastructure Phase-2					
S.No	Item	Qty			
1	Laptops	30			
2	Tabs	30			
3	LFD	2			
4	UPS	NA			
5	Printers	NA			
6	Cc Cameras	1 set(4Cameras,NVR)			
7	Audio Systems	1 Set(Speaker,Mic,Amplifier)			
8	Wireless Routers	1			
9	Wireless Dongles	2			

D. Sall Our

PRINCIPAL

AG & SG Siddhartha Degree College of
Arté&Science (Autonomous).Vuyyuru

Principal

Ağusumilli Gopalakrishnaiah & Sugarcane Growers
Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Viyyuru-521 185, Krishna District,